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Core Competencies of KfW Entwicklungsbank

We provide more than money – our core competencies are:

1.  Climate and environment protection

We are the world's largest financier of renewable energies in 

developing countries.

2.  Financial sector development

We are world leaders in the area of financial system development and 

microfinance.

3.  Water

We are one of the most important suppliers of expertise and the 

world‘s third largest bilateral donor in the water sector.

4.  Development research

We promote interaction and synergies between scientific research and 

practice.
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Growing commitment to energy infrastructure development 

in Africa – 1 –

0

50.000.000

100.000.000

150.000.000

200.000.000

250.000.000

300.000.000

350.000.000

400.000.000

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Team LAD4

Team LAB5

Team LAB4

18 14 17 14 20 202223

12

4

4

12

4

4

4

5

5

11

5

1

5

5

4

6

7

5

8

8

6

5

11

7



6

Growing commitment to energy infrastructure development 

in Africa – 2 –
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Key Prospects and Challenges for Future Investments

PROSPECTS

› Clear evidence of relevance of energy 

investments for mitigation of / adaptation to 

climate change as well as economic and social 

development 

› Huge investments requirements in SSA, due to 

decades of underinvestment and significant and 

sustainable economic growth (“African Lions”)

› Sectoral framework conditions in some key 

countries have improved considerably (sector 

reform, private sector access, etc.)

CHALLENGES

› Pipeline of well-prepared projects almost 

exhausted – new efforts required

› Many project types (especially access to energy) 

not viable as loan operations – grants required

› Remaining sector policy issues in some key 

countries

› Limited / non – recourse structures extremely 

time consuming

› Requirement of sovereign guarantees and loan 

guarantees, especially in post-HIPC countries for 

loan operations (EAC rarely an option)

› World Bank PRG attractive but cumbersome 

and difficult to obtain

› Commercial providers not available/ viable
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A lot of good ideas – only a few projects well prepared => need for 

project development
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Project development – example KfW - geothermal

KfW LoanArgeo/ 

BGR Geo-

therm
GRMF

Project 

Development 

Bogoria
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Time frame for the development of a large hydro power project
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How can we reduce this long time frame ?
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KfW – Uganda GET FiT – An Innovative Approach
Three Components

World Bank / MIGA 

Guarantees

Premium Payment 

Mechanism
Results-based premium payment on top of REFiT to incentivize 

developers/ financiers to enter the market

Partial Risk Guarantee offered by the World Bank / MIGA to 

address political and off-taker risks

Private Debt/ 

Equity Financing
Private sector financing, collaboration between Deutsche Bank 

and local commercial banks

Technical Assistance to the Regulator

Technical Assistance for Review of the Standardized PPA
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KfW – Uganda GET FiT Implementation Structure

IPP
Private Finance

(Debt+Equity)

UETCL 

PPA
(20 years, 

Standardized PPA, 

based on REFiT

Government 

of

Uganda

Owns 

100%

Pays REFiT

Delivers 

power

KfW 

GET FiT Facility
World Bank PRG
(offtaker risks and political 

risks)

Pays Premium on 

REFiT to close gap 

between REFiT and 

LCOE

Guarantee for 

UETCL offtaker 

risk

IDA-Loan for ¼ of 

guarantee volume 

and Indemnity 

Agreement

GET FiT Project 

Agreement 

between GoU and 

DPs
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Concept of the AU-KfW Geothermal Risk Mitigation Facility

Drilling Project Support

40% of Exploration Drilling Costs

20% of Infrastructure Costs in 

connection with a drilling project

“Continuation Premium”

30% of Exploration Drilling Costs

as “Continuation Premium” if the 

Developer undertakes 

subsequent development steps

Surface Studies 

Support

80% of Surface 

studies Costs 

20% of 

Infrastructure Costs

in connection with a 

surface study

Regional 

geothermal 

database

To encourage public & 

private investors to mobilize financing 

for development of geothermal power plants in East Africa

Pilot Countries: Ethiopia, Kenya, Rwanda, Tanzania, Uganda
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Concept of the Geothermal Risk Mitigation Facility
Project Design

AUC Regional Geothermal Coordination Unit (RGCU)

•Information & Coordination of Countries, Developers, Donors etc.

•Evaluation of Geothermal Projects for GRMF

20 Mio. €

30 Mio. €

Geothermal Risk 

Mitigation 

Facility

“GRMF”

EU- ITF

Drilling 

Surface studies

Database

Private/

Public 

Investor

Private/ 

Public 

Investor
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Concept of the Geothermal Risk Mitigation Facility
AUC‘s role & mandate

 Chosen by the German Government 

to host & manage GRMF

 Mandated by 11 East African Countries to develop

& manage a regional geothermal program

AUC

Policy Guidelines 

including 

Institutional and 

Regulatory 

Framework

Regional Road 

Map

Regional 

Geothermal 

Coordination 

Unit (RGCU)
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Application Procedure
Assessment Criteria

Criteria

1

2

3

8

7

6

5

4

Legal Entity

Planned activity/project

Status of Concessions, licenses and permits

Status of geological, geochemical and geophysical studies

Infrastructure (already available & necessary)

Work Plan

Financing Plan

Offtaker Potential
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